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FILTER AND BELT GUIDE
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Item Part Number

1

2

10

11

12
14

15

16

17

18

19

71438533

71438534

71444190

V837086099
V837091152

V837074523
V837079428

V837079430

V837079429

V837079423

71444854
71393893

71391153

71463133

71438552

71478776

V685040894

Qty Description Technical Specification

1

1

Ay

Comments

AIR FILTER ELEMENT

PRIMARY AIR FILTER, AIR INTAKE ENGINE
AIR FILTER ELEMENT

SECONDARY FILTER, INNER, INTAKE ENGINE
HYDRAULIC FILTER ELEMENT
HYDRAULIC FILTER, PRIMARY

MAIN FUEL FILTER

CONVERSION KIT

PREFILTER

ENGINE OIL FILTER

DEF CONNECTOR

INLET

DEF CONNECTOR

BACKFLOW

DEF CONNECTOR

OUTLET

DEF FILTER

DEF MODULE FILTER

FILLER NECK DEF
AIR FILTER ELEMENT

PRIMARY AIR FILTER, CAB

AIR FILTER ELEMENT

AIR FILTER, HVAC

SERPENTINE BELT 1731MM, 14 RIBS
ALTERNATOR BELT

SERPENTINE BELT 1038.6MM
ASPIRATOR FAN

V-BELT 6 RIB, 1623.5MM

AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR
ALTERNATOR BELT
MULTI-RIBBED BELT

COOLANT PUMP
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ENGINE AND MOUNTING
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Item Part Number

PEBoo~vorNR

71443143
71433647
71478827
3009235X1
700711165
3009240X1
5000031X1
71322759
3009224X1

Qty

1
1
1
8

Ay

6

4
4
8
8

Description

Comments

ENGINE SUPPORT
ENGINE MOUNT

ENGINE MOUNT
HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
FLAT WASHER
HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
HEX FLANGE LOCKNUT
SPACER

HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT

Technical Specification

M16 X 35 ISO 10.9 ZN
5/8"

M16 X 60 (2.0) ISO 10.9 ZN
M16 (2.0) ISO 8

531" ID

M12 X 50 (1.75) ISO 10.9 ZN
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AIR INTAKE
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Item Part Number

O©CoO~NOUITA,WNPF

71449267
3009206X1
5000029X1
3012154X1
3019124X1
71441568
71435840
3009205X1
71438510

71476035
71464080
71438550
71438511
700736195
71479558
71479560
71443171
71443172
71443173
71438533

71438534

Qty Description

PRRPRPNNDNR

RPRRPRRPRRPRRRRERRN

Ay

Comments

AIR INLET SUPPORT
HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
HEX FLANGE LOCKNUT
HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
HEX FLANGE NUT
PREFILTER MOUNT
SUPPORT BRACE
HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
WORM HOSE CLAMP
CONNECTOR

BRACKET

AIR PRE-CLEANER

HOSE CLAMP

INTAKE DUCT

V CLAMP

AIR FILTER HOUSING COVER

LATCH

AIR FILTER HOUSING COVER GASKET

AIR FILTER ELEMENT
PRIMARY AIR FILTER
AIR FILTER ELEMENT

SECONDARY FILTER, INNER

Technical Specification

M10 X 25 (1.5) ISO 10.9 ZN
M10 (1.5) ISO 8

M8 X 30 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
M8 (1.25) ISO 10 ZN

M10 X 20 (1.5) ISO 10.9 PH

305MM D
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EXHAUST GROUP
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Item Part Number

O©CoO~NOUITA~AWNPF

71464045
3009206X1
71464067
700725918
3012141X1
5000027X1
3818907M1
5000030X1
3009221X1
71470256
71449251
71470260
5000029X1
71468012
71464026
71464028
71459090
71453212
71470262
402294X1
V837084096
71446085
V837084094
V837084096
3009213X1
71464010
71478817
V837084094
V837084096
575160D1
V837084045
71453208
575160D1
575160D1
71453209
71464044
3012152X1
5000028X1
71470293

Qty Description

Comments
EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD
HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
EXHAUST SHIELD

J-CLIP

HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
HEX FLANGE LOCKNUT
BOLT

HEX FLANGE LOCKNUT
HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
EXHAUST SUPPORT
PLATE

EXHAUST SUPPORT
HEX FLANGE LOCKNUT
EXHAUST CLAMP
EXHAUST FRAME BRACKET
EXHAUST BRACKET
EXHAUST CLAMP
EXHAUST PIPE TIP
SENSOR SUPPORT
CABLE TIE
TEMPERATURE SENSOR
CABLE TIE

NOX SENSOR
TEMPERATURE SENSOR
HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
BAND CLAMP

SCR MUFFLER

NOX SENSOR
TEMPERATURE SENSOR
V CLAMP

V CLAMP

EXHAUST PIPE

V CLAMP

V CLAMP

EXHAUST PIPE
EXHAUST SHIELD
HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
HEX FLANGE LOCKNUT
SENSOR SUPPORT

PARRPPNNRPEPNRRPRERNARPRORARRPRREPRNVERRrRPoOoONwooNMRE TR

Technical Specification

M10 X 25 (1.5) ISO 10.9 ZN
5/16" DIA X 0.281" HOLE
M6 X 16 (1.0) ISO 8.8 ZN
M6 (1.0) ISO 8

M12 (1.75) ISO 8
M12 X 35 (1.75) ISO 10.9 ZN

M10 (1.5) ISO 8

6.85" OD X .874"

390MM X 7.6MM

381.5MM

M10 X 60 (1.5) ISO 10.9 ZN

9.8L

5"

5"
5"

M8 X 20 (1.25) ISO 8.8 ZN
M8 (1.25) ISO 8
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EXHAUST INSTALLATION, LESS REGULATED COUNTRIES
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Item Part Number

O©CoO~NOUTA,WNPF

V837084045
71453208
575160D1
575160D1
575160D1
71453209
71464044
3009221X1
5000030X1
71470256
71449251
71470260
385373X1
5000029X1
5000029X1
71468012
71464026
3818907M1
71464028
3009206X1
3009206X1
71459090
71453212
71463263
71463262
3811722M1
71464010
71459119
71457311
71457309
700735659
402294X1
71463157
71467930
700743479
700725832
71457303
71457302
3009207X1
71457305
71457307
70926695
71459121
3012142X1
71470276

Qty Description

1
1
2
2
2
1
1
8
7
1
1
1
6

[EnY

4

3
2
1
3
1
4
1
1
1
2
2
4
2
1
2
1
1

[Eny

0

1
1
1
1
3
2
2
1
1

[EnY

7

1
4
1

Comments

V CLAMP

EXHAUST PIPE

V CLAMP

V CLAMP

V CLAMP

EXHAUST PIPE
EXHAUST SHIELD
HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
HEX FLANGE LOCKNUT
EXHAUST SUPPORT
PLATE

EXHAUST SUPPORT
ROUND HEAD SQUARE NECK CARRIAGE BOLT
HEX FLANGE LOCKNUT
HEX FLANGE LOCKNUT
EXHAUST CLAMP
EXHAUST FRAME BRACKET
BOLT

EXHAUST BRACKET
HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
EXHAUST CLAMP
EXHAUST PIPE TIP

PLUG

PLUG

BOLT

BAND CLAMP

MUFFLER

CONNECTOR CAP
CONNECTOR CAP
ELBOW FITTING

CABLE TIE

SUPPORT

STRAIGHT FITTING
SHUTOFF VALVE

HOSE CLAMP
CONNECTOR CAP
CONNECTOR CAP
HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
CAP

CAP

POP RIVET

PLATE

HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
SHIELD

Technical Specification

5"
5"
5"

M12 X 35 (1.75) ISO 10.9 ZN
M12 (1.75) 1SO 8

M10 X 25 (1.5) ISO 8.8 ZN.
M10 (1.5) ISO 8
M10 (1.5) ISO 8

M10 X 25 (1.5) ISO 10.9 ZN
M10 X 25 (1.5) ISO 10.9 ZN
6.85" OD X .874"

M14 (1.5)
M20 (1.5)

2 PIN

4 PIN

1/2" NPT X 5/8" HOSE BEAD
390MM X 7.6MM

1/2" X 1/2" NPTF

1-1/8" X .406"
2 PIN

M10 X 30 (1.5) ISO 10.9 ZN
3 PIN

12 PIN

5/32" X 1/4", PLTD

M6 X 20 (1.0) ISO 8.8 ZN
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